RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Multi Inc.	NAME: Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd.
Execution Date(s): 3/10/11 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes No	ADDRESS: 2-12, Yonbancho, Chiyoda-Ku Tokyo, Japan 1028447
3. Name of Conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/719,803	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 3209-143	Deposit account number: 02-2135  Authorized User Name Robert B. Murray, Jr.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
/Robert B. Murray/	
April 22, 2011 Signature Date	
Robert B. Murray	

**PATENT REEL: 026172 FRAME: 0634** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Multi Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at 1-7-1 Uchikawa, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 2390836, Japan owns one half of an invention entitled PRINTED WIRING BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PRINTED WIRING BOARD for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 7th day of May, 2007, U.S. Serial Number 11/719,803, the assignment being recorded on July 12, 2007, at Reel 019554, Frame 0963.

AND, WHEREAS, Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at 2-12, Yonbancho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 1028447, has a one half interest therein and is desirous of acquiring the remaining one half interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to its one half interest in the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application.

Multi Inc.

Title: Director

Docket No.: 3209-143

PATENT

Typed Name Yoshito Sekino

REEL: 026172 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 04/22/2011